

***Jai Prakash Associates vs. Prema***

***RFA No. 425 of 2015***

**25.08.2022 Present:** Mr. Bhagwati Chander Verma, Advocate for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate for respondents/applicants.

Mr. Kuldeep Chand Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/non-applicant.

***CMP No. 11442 of 2022***

Time to furnish security/surety bonds, in terms of order dated 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2021, is extended upto 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

Application stands disposed of.

**August 25, 2022  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**